

FY24 PRICING SHEET - TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES

Bid Item	DESCRIPTION & APPLICABLE RATE	PRICE (\$) / WEEKDAY	PRICE (\$) / SATURDAY	PRICE (\$) / SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS
1	Lane Closure on Conventional Road (Per Caltrans Standard Plan T-11) • Includes 1-man crew, truck, and up to 50 cones, 6 vinyl signs and arrow board			
1a	Minimum (0-4 hrs) Charge: (\$/day)	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00
1b	Full-day (8 hrs) Charge: (\$/day)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,600.00
1c	Over-time (> 8hrs) Charge: (\$/hr)	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 140.00
1d	Night-work Premium: (\$/hr)	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 140.00
1e	Cancellation Charge < 8hrs Notice (\$)	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
2	Lane Closure on Multilane Road (Per Caltrans Standard Plan T-10) • Includes 2-man crew, truck, and up to 100 cones, 8 vinyl signs and arrow board			
2a	Minimum (0 < 4 hrs) Charge: (\$/day)	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,000.00
2b	Full-day (4-8 hrs) Charge: (\$/day)	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00
2c	Over-time (> 8hrs) Charge: (\$/hr)	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 275.00
2d	Night-work Premium: (\$/hr)	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 275.00
2e	Cancellation Charge < 8hrs Notice (\$)	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
3	Lane Closure on Multilane Road (Per Caltrans Standard Plan T-10) • Includes 2-man crew, truck, and up to 50 cones, 10 vinyl signs and arrow board • Rubble strips not included			
3a	Minimum (0-4 hrs) Charge: (\$/day)	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,000.00
3b	Full-day (8 hrs) Charge: (\$/day)	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00
3c	Over-time (> 8hrs) Charge: (\$/hr)	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 275.00
3d	Night-work Premium: (\$/hr)	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 275.00
3e	Cancellation Charge < 8hrs Notice (\$)	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00

Company: TCP

Bid Item	DESCRIPTION	PRICE (\$)/ DAILY	PRICE (\$)/ WEEKLY	PRICE (\$)/ MONTHLY
4	Additional Traffic Tech w/o Truck			
4a	Minimum (0-4 hrs) Charge: (\$/day)	\$ 400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 675.00
4b	Full-day (8 hrs) Charge: (\$/day)	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,300.00
4c	Over-time (> 8hrs) Charge: (\$/hr)	\$ 112.50	\$ 112.50	\$ 130.00
4d	Night-work Premium: (\$/hr)	\$ 112.50	\$ 112.50	\$ 130.00
4e	Cancellation Charge < 8hrs Notice (\$)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
5	Additional Arrow Board w/ delivery & set-up	\$ 160.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 560.00
6	Additional Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS) w/ delivery & set-up	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
7	Portable light Tower w/ delivery & set-up	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 900.00
8	Traffic Control Plan Drawing • 11"x17" Sheet, includes two revisions			Price (\$)/ea \$ 300.00

Certification: I agree to the above pricing and conditions. I understand that this is the maximum allowable charges during the term of the contract and that my company meets all of the requirements outlined in this bid.

Company: TCP

FY25 PRICING SHEET - TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES

Bid Item	DESCRIPTION & APPLICABLE RATE	PRICE (\$) / WEEKDAY	PRICE (\$) / SATURDAY	PRICE (\$) / SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS
1	Lane Closure on Conventional Road (Per Caltrans Standard Plan T-11) • Includes 1-man crew, truck, and up to 50 cones, 6 vinyl signs and arrow board			
1a	Minimum (0-4 hrs) Charge: (\$/day)	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,350.00
1b	Full-day (8 hrs) Charge: (\$/day)	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,650.00
1c	Over-time (> 8hrs) Charge: (\$/hr)	\$ 117.50	\$ 117.50	\$ 145.00
1d	Night-work Premium: (\$/hr)	\$ 117.50	\$ 117.50	\$ 145.00
1e	Cancellation Charge < 8hrs Notice (\$)	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00
2	Lane Closure on Multilane Road (Per Caltrans Standard Plan T-10) • Includes 2-man crew, truck, and up to 100 cones, 8 vinyl signs and arrow board			
2a	Minimum (0 < 4 hrs) Charge: (\$/day)	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 2,025.00
2b	Full-day (4-8 hrs) Charge: (\$/day)	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 2,550.00
2c	Over-time (> 8hrs) Charge: (\$/hr)	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 280.00
2d	Night-work Premium: (\$/hr)	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 280.00
2e	Cancellation Charge < 8hrs Notice (\$)	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
3	Lane Closure on Multilane Road (Per Caltrans Standard Plan T-10) • Includes 2-man crew, truck, and up to 50 cones, 10 vinyl signs and arrow board • Rubble strips not included			
3a	Minimum (0-4 hrs) Charge: (\$/day)	\$ 1325.00	\$ 1650.00	\$ 2050.00
3b	Full-day (8 hrs) Charge: (\$/day)	\$ 1725.00	\$ 2050.00	\$ 2550.00
3c	Over-time (> 8hrs) Charge: (\$/hr)	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 280.00
3d	Night-work Premium: (\$/hr)	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 280.00
3e	Cancellation Charge < 8hrs Notice (\$)	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00

Company: TCP

Bid Item	DESCRIPTION	PRICE (\$)/ DAILY	PRICE (\$)/ WEEKLY	PRICE (\$)/ MONTHLY
4	Additional Traffic Tech w/o Truck			
4a	Minimum (0-4 hrs) Charge: (\$/day)	\$ 425.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 700.00
4b	Full-day (8 hrs) Charge: (\$/day)	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,400.00
4c	Over-time (> 8hrs) Charge: (\$/hr)	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 120.00
4d	Night-work Premium: (\$/hr)	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 120.00
4e	Cancellation Charge < 8hrs Notice (\$)	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
5	Additional Arrow Board w/ delivery & set-up	\$ 100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
6	Additional Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS) w/ delivery & set-up	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
7	Portable light Tower w/ delivery & set-up	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,000.00
8	Traffic Control Plan Drawing • 11"x17" Sheet, includes two revisions			Price (\$)/ea \$ 325.00

Certification: I agree to the above pricing and conditions. I understand that this is the maximum allowable charges during the term of the contract and that my company meets all of the requirements outlined in this bid.

Company: TCP

FY26 PRICING SHEET - TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES

Bid Item	DESCRIPTION & APPLICABLE RATE	PRICE (\$) / WEEKDAY	PRICE (\$) / SATURDAY	PRICE (\$) / SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS
1	Lane Closure on Conventional Road (Per Caltrans Standard Plan T-11) • Includes 1-man crew, truck, and up to 50 cones, 6 vinyl signs and arrow board			
1a	Minimum (0-4 hrs) Charge: (\$/day)	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,375.00
1b	Full-day (8 hrs) Charge: (\$/day)	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,700.00
1c	Over-time (> 8hrs) Charge: (\$/hr)	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 150.00
1d	Night-work Premium: (\$/hr)	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 150.00
1e	Cancellation Charge < 8hrs Notice (\$)	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00
2	Lane Closure on Multilane Road (Per Caltrans Standard Plan T-10) • Includes 2-man crew, truck, and up to 100 cones, 8 vinyl signs and arrow board			
2a	Minimum (0 < 4 hrs) Charge: (\$/day)	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 2,050.00
2b	Full-day (4-8 hrs) Charge: (\$/day)	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,575.00
2c	Over-time (> 8hrs) Charge: (\$/hr)	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 280.00
2d	Night-work Premium: (\$/hr)	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 280.00
2e	Cancellation Charge < 8hrs Notice (\$)	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
3	Lane Closure on Multilane Road (Per Caltrans Standard Plan T-10) • Includes 2-man crew, truck, and up to 50 cones, 10 vinyl signs and arrow board • Rubble strips not included			
3a	Minimum (0-4 hrs) Charge: (\$/day)	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 2,050.00
3b	Full-day (8 hrs) Charge: (\$/day)	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,575.00
3c	Over-time (> 8hrs) Charge: (\$/hr)	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 280.00
3d	Night-work Premium: (\$/hr)	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 280.00
3e	Cancellation Charge < 8hrs Notice (\$)	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00

TCP

Company: _____

Bid Item	DESCRIPTION	PRICE (\$) / DAILY	PRICE (\$) / WEEKLY	PRICE (\$) / MONTHLY
4	Additional Traffic Tech w/o Truck			
4a	Minimum (0-4 hrs) Charge: (\$/day)	\$450.00	\$600.00	\$725.00
4b	Full-day (8 hrs) Charge: (\$/day)	\$825.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,450.00
4c	Over-time (> 8hrs) Charge: (\$/hr)	\$117.50	\$117.50	\$120.00
4d	Night-work Premium: (\$/hr)	\$117.50	\$117.50	\$120.00
4e	Cancellation Charge < 8hrs Notice (\$)	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
5	Additional Arrow Board w/ delivery & set-up	\$125.00	\$260.00	\$600.00
6	Additional Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS) w/ delivery & set-up	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$1,200.00
7	Portable light Tower w/ delivery & set-up	\$250.00	\$475.00	\$1,200.00
8	Traffic Control Plan Drawing • 11"x17" Sheet, includes two revisions			Price (\$)/ea \$350.00

Certification: I agree to the above pricing and conditions. I understand that this is the maximum allowable charges during the term of the contract and that my company meets all of the requirements outlined in this bid.

Company: TCP

FY27 PRICING SHEET - TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES

Bid Item	DESCRIPTION & APPLICABLE RATE	PRICE (\$) / WEEKDAY	PRICE (\$) / SATURDAY	PRICE (\$) / SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS
1	Lane Closure on Conventional Road (Per Caltrans Standard Plan T-11) • Includes 1-man crew, truck, and up to 50 cones, 6 vinyl signs and arrow board			
1a	Minimum (0-4 hrs) Charge: (\$/day)	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,400.00
1b	Full-day (8 hrs) Charge: (\$/day)	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,750.00
1c	Over-time (> 8hrs) Charge: (\$/hr)	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 155.00
1d	Night-work Premium: (\$/hr)	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 155.00
1e	Cancellation Charge < 8hrs Notice (\$)	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00
2	Lane Closure on Multilane Road (Per Caltrans Standard Plan T-10) • Includes 2-man crew, truck, and up to 100 cones, 8 vinyl signs and arrow board			
2a	Minimum (0 < 4 hrs) Charge: (\$/day)	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,075.00
2b	Full-day (4-8 hrs) Charge: (\$/day)	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 2,600.00
2c	Over-time (> 8hrs) Charge: (\$/hr)	\$ 235.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 285.00
2d	Night-work Premium: (\$/hr)	\$ 235.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 285.00
2e	Cancellation Charge < 8hrs Notice (\$)	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
3	Lane Closure on Multilane Road (Per Caltrans Standard Plan T-10) • Includes 2-man crew, truck, and up to 50 cones, 10 vinyl signs and arrow board • Rubble strips not included			
3a	Minimum (0-4 hrs) Charge: (\$/day)	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,075.00
3b	Full-day (8 hrs) Charge: (\$/day)	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 2,600.00
3c	Over-time (> 8hrs) Charge: (\$/hr)	\$ 235.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 285.00
3d	Night-work Premium: (\$/hr)	\$ 235.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 285.00
3e	Cancellation Charge < 8hrs Notice (\$)	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00

Company: TCP

Bid Item	DESCRIPTION	PRICE (\$) / DAILY	PRICE (\$) / WEEKLY	PRICE (\$) / MONTHLY
4	Additional Traffic Tech w/o Truck			
4a	Minimum (0-4 hrs) Charge: (\$/day)	\$450.00	\$600.00	\$725.00
4b	Full-day (8 hrs) Charge: (\$/day)	\$825.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,450.00
4c	Over-time (> 8hrs) Charge: (\$/hr)	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$125.00
4d	Night-work Premium: (\$/hr)	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$125.00
4e	Cancellation Charge < 8hrs Notice (\$)	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
5	Additional Arrow Board w/ delivery & set-up	\$130.00	\$275.00	\$650.00
6	Additional Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS) w/ delivery & set-up	\$280.00	\$575.00	\$1,250.00
7	Portable light Tower w/ delivery & set-up	\$255.00	\$485.00	\$1,250.00
8	Traffic Control Plan Drawing • 11"x17" Sheet, includes two revisions			Price (\$)/ea \$375.00

Certification: I agree to the above pricing and conditions. I understand that this is the maximum allowable charges during the term of the contract and that my company meets all of the requirements outlined in this bid.

Company: _____

TCP